
 

 

 

       2.6.3 Pass Percentage of Students during the year 2023-2024    

 

S. No Description 

     

    1 

 

Annual Report of Controller of Examinations Highlighting the Pass Percentage of  

Final Year Students 

     

    2 

 

 

Certified Report from COE Indicating the Pass Percentage of Student of the Final 

 Year for the Degree Program Wise 
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Criterion: II 

 

Metric – 2.6.3 





This is to certify that the pass percentage of final year examination of UG & 
PG courses for the assessiment period 2023-24 is attached as received and 

published by the university of Acharya Nagarjuna University. 

OLLEGE FOR 

Aflizted to 

Acherya 

tiagerjuna 

Uaiverslty 

Program code 

UG-101 

CORANTL GUN 

UG-102 

UG-103 

UG-104 

UG-105 

UG-201 

UG-202 

UG-301 

PG-101 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

PG-102 

(A Catholic Christian Minority lnstitution Affiliated to Acharya Nagajuna University) 
(Recognized the College Under Section 2() of the UGC Act 1956 - New Delhi) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR -522 034. A.P. 

Program /Course 

B.SC-MPCs 
B.SC-MSCs 
B.SC-MPC 

B.Sc-MBC 

B.SC-BBC 

B.Com-(General) 
B.Com- C.A 

BCA 

MCA 

MBA 

TOTAL 

PRINCIPAL 

No.of Students Appeared 
in the final Year 

Examination 

St. Ann's College for Women 
Gorantla, Guntur-522 034. 

63 

65 

20 

29 

21 

30 

35 

36 

Total Number of Students Appeared in the final Year Examination - 394 
Total Number of Students Passed in the final Year Examination 

Pass Percentage 

65 

30 

394 

Ph: 0863-2236470 

No.of Students Passed in 
the final Year 
Examination 

- 354 

89.39% 

ASHARYA NOSAR4NA bNIVeRSIT 

53 

54 

13 

26 

18 

29 

33 

34 

64 

30 

354 

Controller of Examinations 

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNVERSITY 
Nanariuna Nagar- 522 510 

E-mail: st_anns coll@ yah00.co.in, stannscollegegnt @ gmail.com, website :www.stannscollegetorwomen.org 


