

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)** Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Metric – 2.6.3

2.6.3 Pass Percentage of Students during the year 2023-2024

S. No	Description
1	Annual Report of Controller of Examinations Highlighting the Pass Percentage of Final Year Students
2	Certified Report from COE Indicating the Pass Percentage of Student of the Final Year for the Degree Program Wise



ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) (Recognized the College Under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act. 1956 - New Delhi)

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR - 522 034. A.P.

2.6.3 Pass Percentage of Students during the Academic year 2023-2024

2.6.3.1 Number of Final Year Students who passed the University Examination for the Academic Year 2023-2024

Year	Number
2023-2024	354

2.6.3.1 Number of Final Year Students who Appeared the University Examination for the Academic Year 2023-2024					
Year	Number	Percentage			
2023-2024	394	89.84%			



DoLI PRINCIPAL with St. Ann's College for Women VA NAGARJUNA UN Gorantia, Guntur-522 034. GARMANAN **Controller of Examinations** ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSIT

E-mail: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in, stannscollegegnt@gmail.com, website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org



Nagarjuna Nagar - 522 510

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) (Recognized the College Under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act. 1956 - New Delhi)

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR - 522 034. A.P.

This is to certify that the pass percentage of final year examination of UG & PG courses for the assessment period 2023-24 is attached as received and published by the university of Acharya Nagarjuna University.

Program code	Program /Course	No.of Students Appeared in the final Year Examination	No.of Students Passed in the final Year Examination
UG-101	B.Sc-MPCs	63	53
UG-102	B.Sc-MSCs	65	54
UG-103	B.Sc-MPC	20	13
UG-104	B.Sc-MBC	29	26
UG-105	B.Sc-BBC	21	18
UG-201	B.Com-(General)	30	29
UG-202	B.Com- C.A	35	33
UG-301	BCA	36	34
PG-101	MCA	65	64
PG-102	MBA	30	30
TOTAL		394	354

Total Number of Students Appeared in the final Year Examination	-	394
Total Number of Students Passed in the final Year Examination		354
Pass Percentage	-	89.39%



J.L.K PRIN CIPAL St. Ann's College for Women GARJURA UNIVERSIT Gorantla, Guntur-522 034. ARYA NO NAGARJ

med.

Ph: 0863-2236470

Controller of Examinations ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY Nanarjuna Nagar - 522 510